
STANDARD
2400T AND 2400T-PLUS

PARTS LISTI BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART# OTY

1 PUMP HOUSINGl2400Tl U0819144 1
" " 12400T-PLUSI U0819145

2 MOTOR 5 rpm 120v/60Hz U0818602 1. 5 rmp 230v/50/60Hz U0818603
:3 FAN U0616564 1
4 PUMP COVER U0819143 1
5 TIMER 24h 120vAC/60hzIMECH.l U0817952 1

" 24h 230vAC/60hzIMECH.) U0818652
" 24h 230vAC/SOhxIMECH.) U0818574

Sa TIMER 120vAC/SO-60hzIDIGITALI U0818740
" 230vAC/SO-60hzIDIGITALI NC960004-000

6# PUMP HEAD AS'YINO-PADl UB8007S3 1
7 SWITCH/PRIME U0818061 1
8 INDICATOR LAMP 11Sv U0818018 1. . 230v U0818647
9 POWER CORD AS'Y. 120v U0817433 1. . " 230v U0817434
10 STRA IN RELI EF L9900700-000 1
11 WIRE CLIP U0814047 1
12
13 COLLAR. PERI HEAD U0819132 2
14 SCREW,#10-32 x .688"10. U0817942 3
15 SCREW,#8-18x1.0·lg. L9806200-1BB 6
16 SCREW.#6-32 x .2S'lo. U08129SS 1
17 LABEL, DATA --- 1
19 LEAD AS·Y.w2 TERM.IBLACKl 7" U08185S7 1
20 LEAD AS'Y. IBLK. or WHT.l 6" U08185S6 1
21 LEAD AS'Y. IYELLOW I 4.5' U0818084 2
22 LEAD AS'Y (WHITEI 4.5" U081808S 1
23 LEAD AS'Y.w/2 TERM. IWHTI4.S· U0818086 2
24 WIRE NUT UOS016S3 2
25+ SILICON TUBE 0.31" ASY U08171:;l1 1
26 HOSE CLAMP U0817742 2
27 TUBE COLLARI~.31·-TUBEl U0817122 REF
29 INJECTION FITTING U8800712 1
30* STRAINER AS'Y J60SS2 1
31 STRAINER WEIGHT L9906700-000 REF
32 TUBING 1/4~ x 15' U8800431 1

+ • INCLUDES TWO COLLARS IITEM #271.
* • INCLUDES WEIGHTIITEM #311.

Page 8 of 16
http://www.novatech-usa.com/Products/Chemical-Metering-Pumps                                            Tel: (281) 359-8538  Toll Free:(866) 433-6682



CAUTION:
NOTE LEAD
ORIENTATION.

2400T-PLUS
DIGITAL TIMER

2400T/2400T-PLUS
ASSEMBLY

2400T
MECHANICAL

TIMER

WIRING DIAGRAM

---------07

NOTES:
1. ALL WIRES HUST BE PLACEO CLEAR

end/er SECUREO, TO CLEAR FAN
BLADES [ ITEH~31 BY USING WIRE
CLlP( ITEH~111,

9

Pag~ 9 OF 16
http://www.novatech-usa.com/Products/Chemical-Metering-Pumps                                            Tel: (281) 359-8538  Toll Free:(866) 433-6682



FOR CE PUMPS

2400T/2400T-PLUS
PARTS LIST/BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART# aTY
1 PUMP HOUSINGl2400Tl CE U0819214 1

PUMP HOUSINGI2400T-PLUSl CE U0819215
2 MOTOR 5 rmc 230v/50/60Hz U0818603 1
3 FAN U0818564 1
4 PUMP COVER 12400Tl CE U0819146 1
5 TIMER 24h 230vAC/SOhzlMECH.) U0818574 1
5a TIMER 230vAC/50-60hzIDIGITALl NC960004-000
6# PUMP HEAD AS'YINO-PAD) U8800753 1
7 SWITCH/PRIME CE U0819207 1
8 INDICATOR LAMP 230v CE U0819198 1
9 POWER CORD AS·Y. 230v CE U0819191 1
10 STRAIN RELIEF CE J35762 1
11 WIRE CLIP UOS14047 1
12
13 COLLAR, PERI HEAD U0819132 2
14 SCREW,#10-32 x .68S"lg. U0817942 3
15 SCREW,#8-18x1.0"lg. L9806200-188 6
16 SCREW,#6-32 x .2S"lo. U08129SS 1
17 LABEL, DATA --- 1
19 Y-LEAD AS·Y. 4"-BROWN U0819210 1
20 Y-LEAD AS·Y. 4"-BLUE U0819211 1
21 Y-LEAD AS·Y. 2"-BLUE MALE BARREL U0819209 1
22 Y-LEAD AS·Y. 2"-BROWN FEMALE BARREL U0819208 1
23 Y-LEAD AS·Y. SO-BROWN U0819212 1
24 Y-LEAD AS·Y. 2"-BROWN U0819213 1
25+ SILICON TUBE ¢.31" ASY U0817131 1
26 HOSE CLAMP U0817742 2
27 TUBE COLLAR(¢.31"-TUBEI U0817122 REF
29 INJECTION FITTING U8800712 1
30* STRAINER AS'Y J60SS2 1
31 STRAINER WEIGHT L9906700-000 REF
32 TUBING 1/4" x 1S' U8800431 1
34 BRACKET. PUMP MNTG. CE U0819178 1
35 SCREW #10-32 x .25"-10. U0811205 2

+ • INCLUDES TWO COLLARS IITEM #27).
* • INCLUDES WEIGHTIITEM #31).

Page 10 of16
http://www.novatech-usa.com/Products/Chemical-Metering-Pumps                                            Tel: (281) 359-8538  Toll Free:(866) 433-6682



NOTE: SEE PAGE 112
FOR PARTS II ST.

FOR CE PUMPS
2400T/2400T-PLUS

ASSEMBLY
H<;
~"'@

2400T
MECHANICAL

TIMER

CAUTION:
NOTE LEAD
ORIENTATION.

2400T-PLUS
DIGITAL TIMER

US COLORS WIRING EURO COLORS
\rIHITE • !£\JTRA1. • BLUE
BLACK = LINE • BROWN
GREEN • EARTH • GREEN w / YELLOW.

2

NOTES: 1. ALL WIRES MUST BE PLACED CLEAR and/or
SECURED, TO CLEAR FAN BLADESliTEHn3J
BY USING WIRE CLlP( I TEHlIl1J

DIAGRAM

~N

PUMPS W I RING

o

BROWN

BROIrIN

If)

ITI~ Irrl

BROWN

Page 11 OF 16
http://www.novatech-usa.com/Products/Chemical-Metering-Pumps                                            Tel: (281) 359-8538  Toll Free:(866) 433-6682


